

REPRIMAND WITH CONSENT
FRANCES PARENT
Bridgewater, N. S.
CLPNNS, Reg. #9584



On 10th March 2004, a Complaints Committee of the College of Licensed Practical Nurses of Nova Scotia (CLPNNS) ordered that pursuant to Section 24 (1) (c) (v)

of the Licensed Practical Nurses' Regulations and with Ms. Parent's consent, Ms. Parent be issued a reprimand for failing to obtain a current license to practice while employed as a Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN).

In a letter of complaint dated 21st Nov 2003, a complaint of professional misconduct was laid against Ms. Parent by her employer. It was alleged that while Ms. Parent was employed as an LPN in a care home in a casual position for two years, Ms. Parent was not in possession of a current license to practice. Ms. Parent admitted to the allegation.

Reasons for Reprimand

The Committee found Ms. Parent to have misrepresented herself to her employer and violated Sections 37 & 43 (1) and 45 of the Licensed Practical Nurses Act (2001) and therefore was guilty of professional misconduct. The Committee ordered a reprimand with consent.

On 4th April, 2004. Ms. Parent consented to the reprimand.